
Sr 

No. 

1 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 
Approved by AICTE, Ministry of Education Govt. of India, Atfiliated to GoSIP University Recognized Under Sec. 2(0) of Ugc nct 1950 

INSTITUTIONAL AREA MADHUBAN CHOWK,ROHINI,DELHI 110085 
Tel:91-11-275$S121-24, E-Mait : directortias Otecnis n, Website: www. tiaspg tecnis in 

GRADE"A" INSTITUTE 

Department OfJournalism and Mass Communication 
(Academic Session 2022-23) 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 
Certificate Course in MO.JO 

Content Deliverance 

Mobile Journalisnm: Meaning, Strengths 
and Purpose (4hrs) 

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in 
MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising of 30 Hours deliverance has been completed by the resource person Dr Gopal Thakur, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under 

Tools and Accessories (3 hrs) 

Production aspects of MOJO (3hrs) 

Global adoption & influence of the 

mobile: History and case studies (4hrs) 

Impact and Challenges of MOJO in 
mainstream media (4hrs) 

smartphones 

ISO EGAC 
Arredited 21001:2016 51001 2016 

Batch-1 

8. Overcoming the limitations of 

Learning Outcomes 

Learners would be able to understand the 
basics of Mobile Journalism. 

Traditional and social media: Scope, reach Learners will understand the scope and reach of 
and audience research (4hrs) traditional and social media. 

Learners would be able to know the tools and 
techniques used in MOJO. 

Learners will learn different production aspects of 
MOJO. 

Learners will understand the influence of mobile 
and its global impact, History and various case 
studies. 

Streaming live videos with mobile phones Learners will understand the usage of live video 
(2hrs) streaming 

Learners will study the impact and challenges of 
MOJO 

Learners will understand the limitations of 
Smartphones 

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is 
withheld. 



Signature of Resource Person 
Name of Resouree Person: Dr Gopafhákur 
Date: 30/12/2022 

Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS 

\We would like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate 
Course in MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising 30 Hours of 
deliverance has been conmpletcd by the resource person Dr Gopal Thakur, Faculty in the 
Departnnent of Journalisnn & Mass Communication to our satisfaction and is able to help in 
developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

Sr No. 

2 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Enrolnnent No. 

0517002422 

0617002422 

0817002422 

1017002422 

00917001722 

01017001722 

1417002422 

2017002422 

2117002422 

2217002422 

2417002422 

2517002422 

2917002422 

3017002422 

3117002422 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 

3217002422 

Name 

Aryan Kumar 

Aashka Jain 

Bushra 

Devansh Munjal 

Samahi Vashist 

Saksham Shah 

Lavanya Agarwal 

Bhumi Vashisht 

Sanya Chadha 

Meghna Thakur 

Rachit Aggarwal 

Amogh Sharma 

Gungun 

Tanishka 

Gaurav Prashar 

Jaya Jain 

Signature 

(Bds 



Sr No. Enrolment No. 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

12417002422 

12517002422 

12617002422 

12817002422 

12917002422 

13117002422 

13317002422 

13417002422 

13617002422 

13717002422 

13917002422 

14017002422 

14117002422 

14217002422 

35117002422 

35217002422 

35317002422 

35417002422 

35517002422 

35617002422 

13917001722 

14117001722 

04221302022 

04321302022 

Name 

Sanya Sangal 

Manvi Tyagi 

Shreya Dev Kaura 

Kashish Verma 

Lakshay Garg 

Kirti Gocl 

Mokul Singh 

Riya Jain 

Drishti Pandey 

Parthik Rathi 

Cheshta Garg 

Kashish 

Jhanvi Tandon 

Vansh Shukla 

Gitika Sharma 

Harshita Negi 

Chandrika Mishra 

Bhoomi Garg 

Mansi Sharma 

Yashika Dhiman 

Riya Jain 

Gagan 

Ansh Aggarwal 

Yatharth Singhal 

Signature 

dasslda 
Phoou 



Sr No. Enrolnment No. 

4 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

S3 

54 

55 

56 

57 

59 

60 

06817002422 

07017002422 

07517002422 

07617002422 

07717002422 

07817002422 

07917002422 

08117002422 

08317002422 

08417002422 

08917002422 

09017002422 

09217002422 

14617001722 

14717001722 

14817001722 

35117001722 

09317002422 

09517002422 

09817002422 

Name 

Vansh Jindal 

Manya Sarabhai 

Monika 

Vansh Dhooria 

Nitin Sachdeva 

Esha Jha 

Arushi Thukral 

Aakanksha Sharma 

Piyush Kapoor 

Swayamn Pruthi 

Kartik Joshi 

Anirudh Sharma 

Garima Gupta 

Raman Rawat 

Aditya Chhibbar 

Sanyog Garg 

Deepika Bansal 

Aaradhy Rastogi 

Priya Singh 

Lakshay Chhikara 

Signature 



Sr 

No. 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 
Approved by AlCTE, Minlstry of Educ ation Govt. of India, Afiliated to G0SIP University 

Recognired Under Sec. 2() of vac Act 1956 
INSTITUTIONAL AREA MADHU8AN CHOWK,ROHINI,DELHI 110085 

Tel:91-11-275SS121-24, E-Mail : directortias Otecnia in, Webeite www.tiaspo tecnin in 

GRADE "A" INSTITUTE 

Department Of Journalism and Mass Communication 

Content Deliverance 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 
Certificate Course in MO.JO 

Tools and Accessories (3 hrs) 

(Academic Session 2022-23) 

Mobile Journalism: Meaning, Strengths 
and Purpose (4hrs) 

Production aspects of MOJO (3hrs) 

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in 
MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising of 30 Hours deliverance has been 
completed by the resource person Mr. Karan Singh, Faculty in the Department of Journalism 
& Mass Communication with the module contents as under 

Global adoption & influence of the 
mobile: History and case studies (4hrs) 

and audience research (4hrs) 

mainstream media (4hrs) 

Impact and Challenges of MOJO in 

Batch-2 

Smartphones 

EGAC 

Overcoming the limitations of 

ISO 
Aeredited 2100L:201A 51001 2014 

Learning Outcomes 

Traditional and social media: Scope, reach Learners will understand the scope and reach of 
traditional and social media. 

Learners would be able to understand the 
basics of Mobile Journalism. 

Learners would be able to know the tools and 
techniques used in MOJO. 

Learners will learn different production aspects of 
MOJO. 

streaming 

Learners will understand the influence of mobile 
and its global impact, History and various case 
studies. 

Streaming live videos with mobile phones Learners will understand the usage of live video 
(2hrs) 

Learners will study the impact and challenges ot 
MOJO 

Learners will understand the limitations of 
smartphones 

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and beliet and nothing is 
withheld. 



Signature of Resource Person 
Name of Resource Person: Mr. Kllran Singh 
Date: 30/12/2022 

Submitted to the HIOD: Department of Journalisn & Mass Communication, TIAS 

We mould like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate 
Course in MOJ0 scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising 30 Hours of 

deliverance has been completed by the resource person Mr. Karan Singh, Faculty in the 
Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisfaction and is able to help in 
developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

Sr No. Enrolment No. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

09917002422 

10017002422 

10117002422 

10217002422 

12917001722 

13017001722 

10617002422 

10917002422 

11017002422 

11117002422 

11217002422 

11417002422 

11717002422 

I1817002422 

I1917002422 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 

12117002422 

Name 

Reet Mehra 

Ojaswi 

Harshit Sagar 

Mukul Arora 

Vasu Jain 

Divyansh Bhatia 

Aashi Sharma 

Radhika Khanna 

Priyanshi Vimal 

Priyanshi Bansal 

Aarsh Deo 

Sameer Makhija 

Anannya Kapoor 

Saloni Goel 

Dhruy Goel 

Saloni Sayal 

Signature 

Muks 

BuleansliibirsaL 

Aayh 



Sr No. Enrolment No. 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

03317002422 

03417002422 

03617002422 

03717002422 

03817002422 

04017002422 

04117002422 

04217002422 

04617002422 

04717002422 

04817002422 

05017002422 

05117002422 

05217002422 

05317002422 

05417002422 

05517002422 

05617002422 

05817002422 

06017002422 

06117002422 

06417002422 

06517002422 

06617002422 

Name 

Arsheya Vohra 

Tarushi Jain 

Mania Nagpal 

Kashish Chaurasia 

Aaisha 

Prachi Singh 

Shivani Jha 

Amanpreet Kaur 

Arya Patel 

Gurjot Singh 

Niharika Kakkar 

Anjali 

Mananjyot Singh Bindra 

Anshita Saini 

Deepti 

Tanushri 

Muskan Jain 

Riya Adhikari 

Sneha Yadav 

Mehak Goyal 

Bhavnislh Sharma 

Simran Sharna 

Suhani Goel 

Shristi Sachdeva 

Signature 



Sr No. 

41 

42 

4 

44 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

SI 

52 

53 

S4 

55 

56 

S7 

58 

59 

60 

Enrolment No. 

03921302022 

04021302022 

04121302022 

01721302022 

01821302022 

01921302022 

02021302022 

35717002422 

35817002422 

35917002422 

36017002422 

06917001722 

07017001722 

07917001722 

08017001722 

08117001722 

08917001722 

09017001722 

36117002422 

36217002422 

Name 

Raghav Sharma 

IHardik Jawa 

Vaibhav Kumar 

Shrey Mitra 

Shivansh Rai 

Yash Sharma 

Naman Kathuria 

Rajat Tanwar 

Gaurish Sethi 

Himanshu Singh 

Manish Kumar Chaurasia 

Ayushi Tyagi 

Saksham Gupta 

Aadya Jain 

Prachi Garg 

Vaibhav Gandhi 

Armaan Behl 

Prachi 

Trishta Rao 

Gaurangi Yadav 

Signature 



Sr 

No. 

1 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 
Approved by AICTE, Ministry of Education Govt of India, Afitiated to 00SIp Univetsity 

Recognized Under Sec. 2(0) of Uac Act 1356 
INSTITUTIONAL AREA MADHUBAN CHOWK, ROHINI, DELHI 110085 

Tel:01-11-22555121-24, E-Mail :directortias Otecnia. in, Website: wrww.tiaspo teenis in 

GRADE "A" INSTITUTE 

Department Of.Journalism and Mass Communication 

Content Deliverance 

Mobile Journalism: Meaning, Strengths 

and Purpose (4hrs) 
Tools and Accessories (3 hrs) 

(Academic Session 2022-23 ) 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 
Certificate Course in MOJO 

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in 
MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising of 30 Hours deliverance has been 
completed by the resource person Ms. Ritika Choudhary, Faculty in the Department of 
Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under 

Production aspects of MOJO (3hrs) 

Global adoption & influcnce of the 

mobile: History and case studies (4hrs) 

mainstream media (4hrs) 

withheld. 

Impact and Challenges of MOJO in 

Smartphones 

Overcoming the limitations of 

EGAC 

Batch-3 

ISO 
Arcredited 21001 2014 S1001 2018 

Traditional and social media: Scope, reach Learners will understand the scope and reach of 
traditional and social media. and audience research (4hrs) 

Learning Outcomes 

Learners would be able to understand the 
basics of Mobile Journalism. 

Learners would be able to know the tools and 
techniques used in MOJO. 

Learners will learn different production aspects of 
MOJO. 

Learners will understand the influence of mobile 
and its global impact, History and various case 
studies. 

Streaming live videos with mobile phones Leamers will understand the usage of live video 
(2hrs) streaming 

Learners will study the impact and challenges of 
MOJO 

Learners will understand the limitations of 
smartphones 

Al the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and beliet and nothing is 



Signature of Resource Person 
Name of Resource Person: Ms. Ritika Choudhary 
Date: 30/12/2022 

Submitted to the lIOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS 

IWe would like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certilicate 
Course in MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising 30 Hours of 
deliveranee has been completed by the resource person Ms. Ritika Choudhary. Faculty in the 

Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisfaction and is able to help in 
developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

Sr No. 

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 

16 

Enrolment No. 

00121302422 

00221302422 

00321302422 

00421302422 

00521302422 

00621302422 

00721302422 

00821302422 

00421302022 

00521302022 

00621302022 

00721302022 

01321302422 

01421302422 

01521302422 

01621302422 

Name 

Priti Singh 

Shlok Sharma 

Kunal 

Tarishi Rauthan 

Isha Jugran 

Kashish Grover 

Aayush Pandita 

Manan Gulati 

Parth Goyal 

Pratham Blhayana 

Mankirat Singh 

Phalguni Kansal 

Udit Goyal 

Ram Prasad Varma 

Arijit Kanjilal 

Sumit Sharma 

Signature 



Sr No. 

17 

18 

|9 

20 

24 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Enroment No. 

0172302422 

01821302422 

0192|302422 

02021302422 

0212|302422 

02221302422 

02321302422 

02421302422 

0252 1302422 

02621302422 

02721302422 

02821302422 

02921302422 

03021302422 

03121302422 

03221302422 

03321302422 

03421302422 

03521302422 

03621302422 

03721302422 

03821302422 

03921302422 

04021302422 

Name 

Diksha 

Niklil Gaba 

Lavanya Arora 

Nishtha Jaisingh 

Ghata Sharma 

Gaurav Chhabra 

Muskan Khurana 

Ayush Ranjan 

Sarthak Arora 

Riya Bansal 

Mchak Verma 

Archit Sharma 

Adithyan Pramod 

Shashank Saxena 

Aastha Jha 

Priyanshu Thakur 

Harsh Kumar 

Stuti Bansal 

Pranjal Padeliya 

Prerna Sharma 

Saloni Ahuja 

Kunal Singh Rajput 

Sajal Srivastav 

Aastha Bhatnagar 

Course 

Khusana 

arg 

Stua 



Sr No. 

41 

42 

43 

44 

Enrolment No. 

04121302422 

04221302422 

04321302422 

04421302422 

Name 

Lavanya Malhotra 

Kunal Sethi 

Shakshi Gupta 

Priya Anand 

Course 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

