



Department Of Journalism and Mass Communication

(Academic Session 2022-23)

Value Added Course Completion Certificate Certificate Course in MOJO

Batch-1

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising of 30 Hours deliverance has been completed by the resource person Dr Gopal Thakur, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under-

Sr	Content Deliverance	Learning Outcomes
No.		
1.	Mobile Journalism: Meaning, Strengths and Purpose (4hrs)	Learners would be able to understand the basics of Mobile Journalism.
2.	Tools and Accessories (3 hrs)	Learners would be able to know the tools and techniques used in MOJO.
3.	Production aspects of MOJO (3hrs)	Learners will learn different production aspects of MOJO.
4.	Global adoption & influence of the mobile: History and case studies (4hrs)	Learners will understand the influence of mobile and its global impact, History and various case studies.
5.	Traditional and social media: Scope, reach and audience research (4hrs)	Learners will understand the scope and reach of traditional and social media.
6.	Impact and Challenges of MOJO in mainstream media (4hrs)	Learners will study the impact and challenges of MOJO
7.	Streaming live videos with mobile phones (2hrs)	Learners will understand the usage of live video streaming
8.	Overcoming the limitations of smartphones	Learners will understand the limitations of smartphones

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is withheld.

Signature of Resource Person Name of Resource Person: Dr Gopal Thakur Date: 30/12/2022 Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

We would like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Dr Gopal Thakur, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisfaction and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge.

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Signature
1	0517002422	Aryan Kumar	Aryan
2	0617002422	Aashka Jain	Hash to Jar
3	0817002422	Bushra	Blustre.
4	1017002422	Devansh Munjal	yeNamet:
5	00917001722	Samahi Vashist	Campbi Masi
6	01017001722	Saksham Shah	Hashko Jan Burtre Jewarnis Samahi Utash Sakshenn Lawanya:
7	1417002422	Lavanya Agarwal	Lavanya:
8	2017002422	Bhumi Vashisht	Blum
9	2117002422	Sanya Chadha	Gal
10	2217002422	Meghna Thakur	Rachert Pererus Bunegh
11	2417002422	Rachit Aggarwal	Rachert Regarment
12	2517002422	Amogh Sharma	Amegh
13	2917002422	Gungun	ljunger
14	3017002422	Tanishka	TANISHKa
15	3117002422	Gaurav Prashar	Jausen hattas
16	3217002422	Jaya Jain	1049

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Signature
17	12417002422	Sanya Sangal	ay 1/2 .
18	12517002422	Manvi Tyagi	mans
19	12617002422	Shreya Dev Kaura	June 11
20	12817002422	Kashish Verma	kappent
21	12917002422	Lakshay Garg	Lakinoy
22	13117002422	Kirti Goel	kist
23	13317002422	Mokul Singh	Mokul Singh
24	13417002422	Riya Jain	Aug -
25	13617002422	Drishti Pandey	Que shate
26	13717002422	Parthik Rathi	Hatti
27	13917002422	Cheshta Garg	GN. FZ
28	14017002422	Kashish	Kapush
29	14117002422	Jhanvi Tandon	Shanvi
30	14217002422	Vansh Shukla	Vhule
31	35117002422	Gitika Sharma	Jaile .
32	35217002422	Harshita Negi	Hasehite Neg
33	35317002422	Chandrika Mishra	Manderka Minh
34	35417002422	Bhoomi Garg	Bhoomi
35	35517002422	Mansi Sharma	mause
36	35617002422	Yashika Dhiman	Yarrika .
37	13917001722	Riya Jain	Ding 3an
38	14117001722	Gagan	ave
39	04221302022	Ansh Aggarwal	ant
40	04321302022	Yatharth Singhal	All and

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Signature
41	06817002422	Vansh Jindal	Voust
42	07017002422	Manya Sarabhai	marye
43	07517002422	Monika	Arton Ka.
44	07617002422	Vansh Dhooria	Vanala
45	07717002422	Nitin Sachdeva	mitury
46	07817002422	Esha Jha	
47	07917002422	Arushi Thukral	1 Jui
48	08117002422	Aakanksha Sharma	paris alloursta.
49	08317002422	Piyush Kapoor	Revest
50	08417002422	Swayam Pruthi	Notes
51	08917002422	Kartik Joshi	lantik Coulo
52	09017002422	Anirudh Sharma	Antiudhansma
53	09217002422	Garima Gupta	Cative
54	14617001722	Raman Rawat	Raman
55	14717001722	Aditya Chhibbar	Alitya
56	14817001722	Sanyog Garg	Sany of
57	35117001722	Deepika Bansal	Jeopika.
58	09317002422	Aaradhy Rastogi	Parist-
59	09517002422	Priya Singh	(mina
60	09817002422	Lakshay Chhikara	1 Fol



Department Of Journalism and Mass Communication

(Academic Session 2022-23)

<u>Value Added Course Completion Certificate</u> <u>Certificate Course in MOJO</u>

Batch-2

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising of 30 Hours deliverance has been completed by the resource person Mr. Karan Singh, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under-

Sr	Content Deliverance	Learning Outcomes
No.		
1.	Mobile Journalism: Meaning, Strengths and Purpose (4hrs)	Learners would be able to understand the basics of Mobile Journalism.
2.	Tools and Accessories (3 hrs)	Learners would be able to know the tools and techniques used in MOJO.
3.	Production aspects of MOJO (3hrs)	Learners will learn different production aspects of MOJO.
4.	Global adoption & influence of the mobile: History and case studies (4hrs)	Learners will understand the influence of mobile and its global impact, History and various case studies.
5.	Traditional and social media: Scope, reach and audience research (4hrs)	Learners will understand the scope and reach of traditional and social media.
6.	Impact and Challenges of MOJO in mainstream media (4hrs)	Learners will study the impact and challenges of MOJO
7.	Streaming live videos with mobile phones (2hrs)	Learners will understand the usage of live video streaming
8.	Overcoming the limitations of smartphones	Learners will understand the limitations of smartphones

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is withheld.

Signature of Resource Person Marun Name of Resource Person: Mr. Khran Singh Date: 30/12/2022 Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

We would like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Mr. Karan Singh, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisfaction and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge.

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Signature
1	09917002422	Reet Mehra	test
2	10017002422	Ojaswi	Dissur.
3	10117002422	Harshit Sagar	taristu"t .
4	10217002422	Mukul Arora	Mukus
5	12917001722	Vasu Jain	Vasu
6	13017001722	Divyansh Bhatia	Divyant
7	10617002422	Aashi Sharma	- Aashi Sim
8	10917002422	Radhika Khanna	Roettuke
9	11017002422	Priyanshi Vimal	Faiganshi Vina
10	11117002422	Priyanshi Bansal	- Julyansti Bansul.
11	11217002422	Aarsh Deo	Aansh
12	11417002422	Sameer Makhija	Sourcel.
13	11717002422	Anannya Kapoor	h haya .
14	11817002422	Saloni Goel	Solarl.
15	11917002422	Dhruv Goel	Jour
16	12117002422	Saloni Sayal	Saloui

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Signature
17	03317002422	Arsheya Vohra	he way
18	03417002422	Tarushi Jain	TABUEL X
19	03617002422	Mania Nagpal	maria
20	03717002422	Kashish Chaurasia	Kasher.
21	03817002422	Aaisha	Lester.
22	04017002422	Prachi Singh	Frachil.
23	04117002422	Shivani Jha	hiart
24	04217002422	Amanpreet Kaur	Amamph Amamph
25	04617002422	Arya Patel	ange
26	04717002422	Gurjot Singh	Clargotsic
27	04817002422	Niharika Kakkar	Nitester Holl
28	05017002422	Anjali	- ilong
29	05117002422	Mananjyot Singh Bindra	Manal
30	05217002422	Anshita Saini	Mariar,
31	05317002422	Deepti	Decrit
32	05417002422	Tanushri	Form
33	05517002422	Muskan Jain	hin
34	05617002422	Riya Adhikari	1 min
35	05817002422	Sneha Yadav	auch
36	06017002422	Mehak Goyal	miliak
37	06117002422	Bhavnish Sharma	Shawith
38	06417002422	Simran Sharma	Suman 8
39	06517002422	Suhani Goel	Juliani j-
40	06617002422	Shristi Sachdeva	Frink

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Signature
41	03921302022	Raghav Sharma	Lacohan -
42	04021302022	Hardik Jawa	flar aik
43	04121302022	Vaibhav Kumar	Vaibhan
44	01721302022	Shrey Mitra	alwyi .
45	01821302022	Shivansh Rai	Shirwah
46	01921302022	Yash Sharma	Jash Scame
47	02021302022	Naman Kathuria	mamar
48	35717002422	Rajat Tanwar	Lanait Jamasa
49	35817002422	Gaurish Sethi	To court
50	35917002422	Himanshu Singh	Demanster
51	36017002422	Manish Kumar Chaurasia	Vanish . Kruner .
52	06917001722	Ayushi Tyagi	tupgin
53	07017001722	Saksham Gupta	Satslang ist.
54	07917001722	Aadya Jain	Fadya Crif
55	08017001722	Prachi Garg	freely harm.
56	08117001722	Vaibhav Gandhi	Varblan
57	08917001722	Armaan Behl	Amaan
58	09017001722	Prachi	Practic
59	36117002422	Trishta Rao	Pat
60	36217002422	Gaurangi Yadav	Granzing 23



Department Of Journalism and Mass Communication

(Academic Session 2022-23)

Value Added Course Completion Certificate Certificate Course in MOJO

Batch-3

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising of 30 Hours deliverance has been completed by the resource person Ms. Ritika Choudhary, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under-

Sr No.	Content Deliverance	Learning Outcomes
1.	Mobile Journalism: Meaning, Strengths and Purpose (4hrs)	Learners would be able to understand the basics of Mobile Journalism.
2.	Tools and Accessories (3 hrs)	Learners would be able to know the tools and techniques used in MOJO.
3.	Production aspects of MOJO (3hrs)	Learners will learn different production aspects of MOJO.
4.	Global adoption & influence of the mobile: History and case studies (4hrs)	Learners will understand the influence of mobile and its global impact, History and various case studies.
5.	Traditional and social media: Scope, reach and audience research (4hrs)	Learners will understand the scope and reach of traditional and social media.
6.	Impact and Challenges of MOJO in mainstream media (4hrs)	Learners will study the impact and challenges of MOJO
7.	Streaming live videos with mobile phones (2hrs)	Learners will understand the usage of live video streaming
8.	Overcoming the limitations of smartphones	Learners will understand the limitations of smartphones

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing is withheld.

Signature of Resource Person Rink On Date: 30/12/2022 Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

We would like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in MOJO scheduled from 12/09/2022 to 29/12/2022 comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Ms. Ritika Choudhary, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisfaction and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge.

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Signature
1	00121302422	Priti Singh	Pattsling
2	00221302422	Shlok Sharma	Shler Shawa.
3	00321302422	Kunal	Kimal
4	00421302422	Tarishi Rauthan	Jani Mut-
5	00521302422	Isha Jugran	Tiberdugan
6	00621302422	Kashish Grover	Loslist porce -
7	00721302422	Aayush Pandita	Anyush
8	00821302422	Manan Gulati	marian
9	00421302022	Parth Goyal	Turn Joyal
10	00521302022	Pratham Bhayana	S Bhayane
11	00621302022	Mankirat Singh	- Memkina Sist
12	00721302022	Phalguni Kansal	Frague
13	01321302422	Udit Goyal	Udit Goyal.
14	01421302422	Ram Prasad Varma	AN.
15	01521302422	Arijit Kanjilal	Davit .
16	01621302422	Sumit Sharma	Gund

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Course
17	01721302422	Diksha	Dixsh :
18	01821302422	Nikhil Gaba	Ente-
19	01921302422	Lavanya Arora	Jailin Du
20	02021302422	Nishtha Jaisingh	Nishthankutstuf
21	02121302422	Ghata Sharma	ahata Como
22	02221302422	Gauray Chhabra	Gauranchabse
23	02321302422	Muskan Khurana	Khusana.
24	02421302422	Ayush Ranjan	- Jush Danjan
25	02521302422	Sarthak Arora	Andra
26	02621302422	Riya Bansal	Parsat
27	02721302422	Mehak Verma	Mehak Vering
28	02821302422	Archit Sharma	Mayma
29	02921302422	Adithyan Pramod	Adithyan
30	03021302422	Shashank Saxena	Shashenk
31	03121302422	Aastha Jha	arther
32	03221302422	Priyanshu Thakur	Stan-
33	03321302422	Harsh Kumar	Harsh Kuman
34	03421302422	Stuti Bansal	Stuttonia
35	03521302422	Pranjal Padeliya	Prafat
36	03621302422	Prerna Sharma	Revenden
37	03721302422	Saloni Ahuja	(alouir)
38	03821302422	Kunal Singh Rajput	. Cur 2
39	03921302422	Sajal Srivastav	ijal Cravaster
40	04021302422	Aastha Bhatnagar	1.2x 62 .

Sr No.	Enrolment No.	Name	Course
41	04121302422	Lavanya Malhotra	Lavanys
42	04221302422	Kunal Sethi	Sothing
43	04321302422	Shakshi Gupta	Shakahi 9491
44	04421302422	Priya Anand	Penyari